# SPECIAL BOARD OF ALDERMEN MEETING SALADO MUNICIPAL BUILDING 301 N. STAGECOACH, SALADO, TEXAS MAY 9, 2024, AT 6:30 P.M.

# **AGENDA**

CALL TO ORDER MAY 9, 2024, AT 6:30 P.M.

CALL OF ROLL CITY SECRETARY

# **ELECTION MATTERS**

- (A) CANVASS RETURNS OF THE VILLAGE OF SALADO GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON MAY 4, 2024.
- (B) DISCUSS AND CONSIDER APPROVAL OF AN ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF SALADO, TEXAS, DECLARING THE CANVASS OF THE RESULTS OF THE MAY 4, 2024, GENERAL ELECTION HELD FOR THE PURPOSE OF ELECTING THE MAYOR AND TWO (2) ALDERMEN OF THE VILLAGE OF SALADO BOARD OF ALDERMEN AND ALL MATTERS RELATED TO HOLDING SUCH ELECTION; PROVIDING FOR FINDINGS OF FACT, PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; REPEALING CONFLICTING PROVISIONS; PROPER NOTICE AND OPEN MEETING, AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
- (C) COMPLETE AND ISSUE CERTIFICATES OF ELECTION TO MAYOR-ELECT AND ALDERMENELECT.

## **ADJOURNMENT**

## CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify the above Notice of Meeting was posted on the Bulletin Board at the Salado Municipal Building on May 6, 2024, at 4:00 p.m.

Manuel De La Rosa Village Administrator / Acting City Secretary

Manuel De La Rosa

The Village of Salado is committed to compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act. Reasonable modifications and equal access to communications will be provided upon request. Please contact Debra Bean, City Secretary, at 254-947-5060 for information. Hearing- impaired or speech-disabled persons equipped with telecommunication devices may utilize the stateside Relay Texas Program at 1-800-735-2988.